



KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

Connecting Devolved Kenya

TENDER NOTICE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICES

The Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) is a state corporation established under the Kenya Roads Act 2007, with the responsibility of management, development, rehabilitation and maintenance of Rural Roads.

The Authority hereby invites bids from eligible consultants to bid for the provision of consultancy service as per table below;

S/No	TENDER NO.	DESCRIPTION
1	KeRRA/08/40/01/2024-2025	Consultancy services for the Information System Audit
2	KeRRA/08/40/02/2024-2025	Consultancy services for the external quality assurance of the direc- torate of Internal Audit

The mandatory requirements for bidding are contained in the bidding documents.

Detailed information on the tenders will be available for downloading **FREE of CHARGE** on the on the Authority's Website **www.kerra.go.ke** from **Tuesday, 5th November, 2024**.

The completed bids **MUST** be submitted enclosed in a plain sealed envelope, clearly marked with the Tender Name and Tender Number in the Tender Box located on Ground floor Barabara Plaza, Block B or be addressed and posted to the address below so as to be received by **11.00 a.m. on 20th November, 2024**.

All pages of the submitted documents must be serialized.

Late bids will not be accepted for opening and will be rejected and returned unopened.

Bidders may obtain further information from the Procurement Unit of Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) at the address below during working hours from **09:00 to 16:00 hrs local time Monday to Friday.**

Director General, Kenya Rural Roads Authority, Barabara Plaza, Block B, Airport South Road, P. O. Box 48151-00100, NAIROBI, KENYA. Email Addresses: dg@kerra.go.ke, procurementhq@kerra.go.ke Tel: 020-7807600/01-05, Mobile: +254 711 851 103

Deputy Director, Supply Chain FOR: DIRECTOR GENERAL KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

